
 
 

 

NOTICE OF ISSUANCE - PRE-BID CONFERECE  
 

 

August 3, 2020 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS #20-912-23 
GUSTE HIGH RISE SECURITY CAMERA SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS  
  
In accordance with the State of Louisiana Executive Department Proclamation Number 75 
JBE 2020, Section 1: State Procurement D) 9) and 10), “All Public Bid Openings shall be 
suspended. Bid openings will continue, however, public openings will not occur in order to 
limit the potential for exposure. Bid openings will be made available via phone conference 
or web conference”. “All required Procurement Support Team meetings will be held via 
phone conference or web conference”.  
 
A pre-bid conference will be held via Zoom Phone/Video Conference, on Tuesday, 
August 4, 2020, at 10:00 AM CST.  Prospective bidders are encouraged to join the 
meeting.  A link to join the meeting via phone or video will be provided to all document 
holders and posted on the HANO website under Active Solicitations prior to the meeting. 
 
Prospective bidders may join the meeting via Zoom Phone or Video Conference. Please 
refer to the information below:   
 
Zoom Meeting: 
 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85920856349?pwd=VldpalExS1pkTGc1dXUrejNiMUpBZz09 
 
Meeting ID: 859 2085 6349 
Passcode: 728891 
 
One tap mobile:  
 
+13126266799,,85920856349#,,,,,,0#,,728891# US (Chicago) 
+19292056099,,85920856349#,,,,,,0#,,728891# US (New York) 
 
Dial by your location:  
 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)  
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
 
Meeting ID: 859 2085 6349 
Passcode: 728891 
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kehIfSZmz3 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85920856349?pwd=VldpalExS1pkTGc1dXUrejNiMUpBZz09
https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kehIfSZmz3

